



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18450

**Counties:** MONMOUTH, OCEAN

**Letting Date:** February 22, 2024

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 450

**Project(s):** NHP-0035(335)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2018-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) GEORGE HARMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0001	151006M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000	75,000.00000	75,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
0002	154003P MOBILIZATION	(1) LS	1,820,000.00000	1,820,000.00	1,835,800.00000	1,835,800.00	6,165,400.00000	6,165,400.00
0003	201003P CLEARING SITE	(1) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0004	159027M ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	4.000 U	1,500.00000	6,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	4.00
0005	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000 U	3,300.00000	13,200.00	12,500.00000	50,000.00	10,000.00000	40,000.00







**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18450 **Counties:** MONMOUTH, OCEAN

**Letting Date:** February 22, 2024 **District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 450 **Project(s):** NHP-0035(335)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2018-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) GEORGE HARMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	Non-Participating			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0012 152015P	1.000	29,000.00000	29,000.00	1.00000	1.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$29,000.00		\$1.00	\$35,000.00	













**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18450 **Counties:** MONMOUTH, OCEAN

**Letting Date:** February 22, 2024 **District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 450 **Project(s):** NHP-0035(335)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2018-1

Line No / Item ID		(1) GEORGE HARMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	Bridge			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0028	502006M PREBORED HOLE 35 Manasquan Fender	2,544.000	5.00000	12,720.00	49.00000	124,656.00	1.00000	2,544.00
0029	201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (___) 35 Manasquan bulkhead, str. 1506-152	(1)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0030	501006P PERMANENT SHEETING FRP composite sheet piles, 35 Manasquan Bulkhead	8,325.000	70.00000	582,750.00	50.00000	416,250.00	50.00000	416,250.00
0031	202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED 35 Manasquan Bulkhead	310.000	25.00000	7,750.00	80.00000	24,800.00	1.00000	310.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18450

**Counties:** MONMOUTH, OCEAN

**Letting Date:** February 22, 2024

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 450

**Project(s):** NHP-0035(335)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2018-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) GEORGE HARMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	Bridge	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0032	203009P I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE 35 Manasquan Bulkhead	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	60.00000	6,000.00	75.00000	7,500.00
0033	302060P COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57 35 Manasquan Bulkhead	140.000	115.00000	16,100.00	75.00000	10,500.00	75.00000	10,500.00
0034	750052P GROUNDING AND BONDING SYSTEM fender, str. 1506-152, Rt. 35 Manasquan	(1)	38,000.00000	38,000.00	16,300.00000	16,300.00	25,989.61000	25,989.61
0035	703034P NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM Fender, Str. 1506-152 Rt. 35 Manasquan	1.000	80,000.00000	80,000.00	228,000.00000	228,000.00	108,706.70000	108,706.70

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18450 **Counties:** MONMOUTH, OCEAN

**Letting Date:** February 22, 2024 **District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 450 **Project(s):** NHP-0035(335)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2018-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) GEORGE HARMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	Bridge	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0036	703018M LUMINAIRE fender, Str. 1506-152 Rt.35 Manasquan	1.000	8,200.0000 8,200.00	36,000.00000 36,000.00	9,829.00000 9,829.00		
0037	701009P 1" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT 35 Manasquan DMS	40.000	155.00000 6,200.00	218.00000 8,720.00	147.46000 5,898.40		
0038	701057P 1 - 1 1/2" FLEXIBLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT 35 Manasquan DMS	48.000	185.00000 8,880.00	218.00000 10,464.00	164.47000 7,894.56		
0039	701091P FIBERGLASS CONDUIT Manasquan DMS	344.000	215.00000 73,960.00	380.00000 130,720.00	350.00000 120,400.00		





















**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18450

**Counties:** MONMOUTH, OCEAN

**Letting Date:** February 22, 2024

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 450

**Project(s):** NHP-0035(335)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2018-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) PKF-MARK III, INC.		(5) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Roadway		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0065	153003P (1)	19,000.00000	19,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE						
0066	153005M 17.000	1,700.00000	28,900.00	100.00000	1,700.00		
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE						
0067	153011M 2,300.000	40.00000	92,000.00	1.00000	2,300.00		
	TRAINEES						
0068	157004M 1.000	98,000.00000	98,000.00	1,950,000.00000	1,950,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,138,884.00		\$5,541,810.04		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18450

**Counties:** MONMOUTH, OCEAN

**Letting Date:** February 22, 2024

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 450

**Project(s):** NHP-0035(335)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2018-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) PKF-MARK III, INC.		(5) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	Non-Participating			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0012 152015P	1.000	1.00000	1.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00		
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1.00		\$32,000.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18450

**Counties:** MONMOUTH, OCEAN

**Letting Date:** February 22, 2024

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 450

**Project(s):** NHP-0035(335)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2018-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) PKF-MARK III, INC.		(5) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	Construction Engineering	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0013 155033M	24.000	3,400.00000	81,600.00	6,800.00000	163,200.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE	MO						
0014 155015M	1.000	28,000.00000	28,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP	U						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$109,600.00		\$223,200.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18450

**Counties:** MONMOUTH, OCEAN

**Letting Date:** February 22, 2024

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 450

**Project(s):** NHP-0035(335)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2018-1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) PKF-MARK III, INC.		(5) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	Bridge			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0015	555003M 250.000 SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR SF	230.00000	57,500.00	405.00000	101,250.00		
0016	MMB203M 1,500.000 METHACRYLATE FLOOD COAT SY	85.00000	127,500.00	105.00000	157,500.00		
0017	162006P (1) VIBRATION MONITORING LS	255,000.00000	255,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00		
0018	158048M 4,636.000 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 3 LF	48.00000	222,528.00	100.00000	463,600.00		
0019	201006P (1) CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (___) Str. 1506-152, Manasquan Fender LS	250,000.00000	250,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00		











**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18450

**Counties:** MONMOUTH, OCEAN

**Letting Date:** February 22, 2024

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 450

**Project(s):** NHP-0035(335)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2018-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) PKF-MARK III, INC.		(5) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0005</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
	Bridge						
0033	302060P 140.000 COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57 35 Manasquan Bulkhead	165.00000	23,100.00	275.00000	38,500.00		
0034	750052P (1) GROUNDING AND BONDING SYSTEM fender, str. 1506-152, Rt. 35 Manasquan	23,000.00000	23,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00		
0035	703034P 1.000 NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM Fender, Str. 1506-152 Rt. 35 Manasquan	210,000.00000	210,000.00	260,000.00000	260,000.00		
0036	703018M 1.000 LUMINAIRE fender, Str. 1506-152 Rt.35 Manasquan	33,000.00000	33,000.00	40,500.00000	40,500.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18450

**Counties:** MONMOUTH, OCEAN

**Letting Date:** February 22, 2024

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 450

**Project(s):** NHP-0035(335)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2018-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) PKF-MARK III, INC.		(5) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	Bridge			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0043	701375P (1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00		
	MODIFY EXISTING LOAD CENTER 35 Manasquan						
0044	704171M 2.000	85,000.00000	170,000.00	105,000.00000	210,000.00		
	DMS SIGN 35 Manasquan						
0045	704183M 1.000	95,000.00000	95,000.00	117,000.00000	117,000.00		
	CONTROLLER, DMS 35 Manasquan						
0046	704177M 2.000	48,000.00000	96,000.00	18,000.00000	36,000.00		
	DMS SIGN INSTALL 35 Manasquan						
0047	201006P (1)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00		
	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (___) Str. 1321-150, 71 Shark River						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18450

**Counties:** MONMOUTH, OCEAN

**Letting Date:** February 22, 2024

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 450

**Project(s):** NHP-0035(335)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2018-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) PKF-MARK III, INC.		(5) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0005</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
	Bridge						
0048	511019M 2.000	13,000.00000	26,000.00	11,000.00000	22,000.00		
	TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE 71 Shark River U						
0049	511024P 495.000	275.00000	136,125.00	570.00000	282,150.00		
	RUBBER PIER FENDER DD 300 Series, 71 Shark Fender LF						
0050	MMG038M 2,652.000	1,385.00000	3,673,020.00	830.00000	2,201,160.00		
	POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE 24-inch Diameter, 71 Shark Fender LF						
0051	MMG039M 1,130.000	450.00000	508,500.00	600.00000	678,000.00		
	POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE 12 inch x 12 inch, 71 Shark Fender LF						
0052	MMG039M 970.000	730.00000	708,100.00	450.00000	436,500.00		
	POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE 6-inch x 12-inch, 71 Shark Fender LF						

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18450

**Counties:** MONMOUTH, OCEAN

**Letting Date:** February 22, 2024

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 450

**Project(s):** NHP-0035(335)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2018-1

Line No / Item ID		(4) PKF-MARK III, INC.		(5) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0005	Bridge		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0053	502006M	1,842.000	485.00000	893,370.00	10.00000	18,420.00	
	PREBORED HOLE 71 Shark Fender	LF					
0054	750052P	(1)	7,000.00000	7,000.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00	
	GROUNDING AND BONDING SYSTEM 71 Shark River	LS					
0055	703034P	1.000	285,000.00000	285,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	
	NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM Fender w/ solar, 71 Shark River	U					
0056	703018M	1.000	66,000.00000	66,000.00	82,000.00000	82,000.00	
	LUMINAIRE 71 Shark	U					
0057	757003P	1.000	642,000.00000	642,000.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00	
	LIGHTNING PROTECTION SYSTEM Rt. 35 Manasquan Gate Bumpouts	L S					









**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18450

**Counties:** MONMOUTH, OCEAN

**Letting Date:** February 22, 2024

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 450

**Project(s):** NHP-0035(335)

**Contract Time:** 12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**                      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** Maintenance Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2018-1

<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>	\$26,432,470.00	\$26,434,529.54
------------------------------	-----------------	-----------------

**( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum**

